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81.82 m²

2B4P

HPC-00-09

2B4P_Type 1

81.74 m²

2B4P

HPC-00-10

2B4P_Type 1

98.02 m²

3B6P

HPC-00-11

3B6P_Type 1

40.29 m²

Studio

HPC-00-12

1B1P_Type 1

42.73 m²

Studio

HPC-00-13

1B1P_Type 1

42.74 m²

Studio

HPC-00-14

1B1P_Type 1

42.73 m²

Studio

HPC-00-15

1B1P_Type 1

40.78 m²

Studio

HPC-00-16

1B1P_Type 4

74.29 m²

2B4P

HPC-00-01

2B4P_Type 6

52.88 m²

1B2P

HPC-00-02

1B2P_Type 4

51.92 m²

1B2P

HPC-00-03

1B2P_Type 4

76.90 m²

2B4P

HPC-00-04

2B4P_Type 4

77.22 m²

2B4P

HPC-00-05

2B4P_Type 3

40.98 m²

Studio

HPC-00-06

Studio_Type 6

39.35 m²

Studio

HPC-00-07

1B1P_Type 5

54.86 m²

1B2P

HPC-00-08

1B2P_Type 3

284.98 m²

External
Communal

Amenity

Cycle storage:

32 no. Stackers: 64 no. cycles
5.5 no. Sheffield stands: 11 Wno. cycles
2 no. Enlarged: 4 no. cycle

Total: 79 cycles

HPS

7.55 m²

Risers

3.76 m²

Risers

2.28 m²

Risers

21.25 m²

Entrance Lobby
HPC

10.70 m²
HPC-00-16

6.97 m²
HPC-00-01

16.22 m²
HPC-00-01

16.23 m²
HPC-00-02

9.94 m²
HPC-00-03 18.82 m²

HPC-00-04
16.23 m²

HPC-00-05

11.07 m²
HPC-00-05

9.42 m²
HPC-00-06

9.60 m²
HPC-00-07

9.60 m²
HPC-00-08

31.46 m²
HPC-00-09

17.40 m²
HPC-00-10

10.42 m²
HPC-00-11

9.62 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPC-00-11

2.81 m²
HPC-00-12

10.16 m²
HPC-00-13

10.22 m²
HPC-00-14

6.95 m²
HPC-00-15

80.97 m²

Cycle Store

35.97 m²

Bin Store

2 m x 2.9 m

Bulky Waste Storage

1280 L 

1280 L 

1280 L 

1280 L 

1280 L 

1280 L 

240 L 

For the purpose of this application, the existing 
building has been modeled in 3D, taken from 2D 
survey information provided by CSL Surveys 
(Stevenage) LTD and a structural model, 
designed by Whitby Wood. Due to the 
complexities of an existing building, the 3D 
model has been simplified to suit the scale of 
drawings required for the planning submission 
and design work stage. Please refer to the 
detailed drawings for the setting-out.

Residential Typologies

1B1P

1B2P

2B3P

2B4P

3B5P

3B6P

4B

5B

6B

Other residential uses

Plant / cycle store / bin store

Proposed amenity - garden

Proposed amenity - balcony

Existing basement/tunnel 
location

Existing HPC lower ground 
location

Communal room

Proposed indicative 
sloped/stepped ground floor light 
wells

Proposed amenity - garden

Paving for roof maintenance 
access

PV panels

0 5m
@ 1:100

Notes

No implied licence exists. This drawing should not 
be used to calculate areas for the purposes of 
valuation.
Do not scale this drawing for construction 
purposes. All dimensions to be checked on site 
by the contractor and such dimensions to be 
their responsibility.
All work must comply with relevant British 
Standards and Building Regulations
requirements. Drawing errors and omissions to 
be reported to the architect.
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Sliding Door

81.75 m²

2B3P WCH

HPC-01-10

2B3P_Type 1

66.32 m²

1B2P WCH

HPC-01-11

1B2P_Type 1

51.92 m²

1B2P

HPC-01-12

1B2P_Type 4

76.45 m²

2B4P

HPC-01-13

2B4P_Type 2

97.49 m²

3B6P

HPC-01-14

3B6P_Type 2

40.50 m²

2B4P Dp

HPC-01-15-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 2

40.50 m²

2B4P Dp

HPC-01-16-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 2

40.50 m²

2B4P Dp

HPC-01-17-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 2

40.49 m²

2B4P Dp

HPC-01-18-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 1

39.48 m²

Studio

HPC-01-19

1B1P_Type 2

74.34 m²

2B4P

HPC-01-01

2B4P_Type 5

52.10 m²

1B2P

HPC-01-02

1B2P_Type 4

51.76 m²

1B2P

HPC-01-03

1B2P_Type 4

76.59 m²

2B4P

HPC-01-04

2B4P_Type 4

78.90 m²

2B4P

HPC-01-05

2B4P_Type 3

50.10 m²

1B2P

HPC-01-06

1B2P_Type 2

45.80 m²

2B4P Dp

HPC-01-07-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 2

63.30 m²

4B7P Dp

HPC-01-08-Dp

4B7P Dp_Type 1

37.98 m²

Studio

HPC-01-09

1B1P_Type 3

1.4m2 St

130.82 m²

External
Communal

Amenity

HPS

7.69 m²

Risers

3.69 m²

Risers

2.28 m²

Risers

8.14 m²
HPC-01-14

4.05 m²
HPC-01-15-Dp

4.05 m²
HPC-01-17-Dp

4.05 m²
HPC-01-16-Dp

4.05 m²
HPC-01-18-Dp

8.14 m²
HPC-01-19

2.65 m²
HPC-01-01

4.00 m²
HPC-01-02

4.00 m²
HPC-01-03

6.69 m²
HPC-01-04

2.65 m²
HPC-01-05

9.42 m²
HPC-01-06

4.00 m²
HPC-01-07-Dp

5.37 m²
HPC-01-08-Dp

5.36 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-01-09

3.83 m²
HPC-01-10

5.13 m²
HPC-01-11

3.83 m²
HPC-01-12

6.42 m²
HPC-01-13

Residential Typologies

1B1P

1B2P

2B3P

2B4P

3B5P

3B6P

4B

5B

6B

Other residential uses

Plant / cycle store / bin store

Proposed amenity - garden

Proposed amenity - balcony

Existing basement/tunnel 
location

Existing HPC lower ground 
location

Communal room

Proposed indicative 
sloped/stepped ground floor light 
wells

Proposed amenity - garden

Paving for roof maintenance 
access

PV panels

For the purpose of this application, the existing 
building has been modeled in 3D, taken from 2D 
survey information provided by CSL Surveys 
(Stevenage) LTD and a structural model, 
designed by Whitby Wood. Due to the 
complexities of an existing building, the 3D 
model has been simplified to suit the scale of 
drawings required for the planning submission 
and design work stage. Please refer to the 
detailed drawings for the setting-out.
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Notes

No implied licence exists. This drawing should not 
be used to calculate areas for the purposes of 
valuation.
Do not scale this drawing for construction 
purposes. All dimensions to be checked on site 
by the contractor and such dimensions to be 
their responsibility.
All work must comply with relevant British 
Standards and Building Regulations
requirements. Drawing errors and omissions to 
be reported to the architect.
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37.90 m²

Studio

HPC-02-07

1B1P_Type 3

80.35 m²

2B3P WCH

HPC-02-08

2B3P_Type 1

66.38 m²

1B2P WCH

HPC-02-09

1B2P_Type 1

51.89 m²

1B2P

HPC-02-10

1B2P_Type 4

49.88 m²

2B4P Dp

HPC-01-15-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 1

51.87 m²

4B7P Dp

HPC-01-08-Dp

4B7P Dp_Type 1

36.93 m²

2B4P Dp

HPC-01-07-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 2

49.88 m²

2B4P Dp

HPC-01-16-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 1

49.88 m²

2B4P Dp

HPC-01-17-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 1

49.89 m²

2B4P Dp

HPC-01-18-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 1

39.43 m²

Studio

HPC-02-14

1B1P_Type 2

72.79 m²

2B4P

HPC-02-01

2B4P_Type 5

52.54 m²

1B2P

HPC-02-02

1B2P_Type 4

51.72 m²

1B2P

HPC-02-03

1B2P_Type 4

76.60 m²

2B4P

HPC-02-04

2B4P_Type 4

77.23 m²

2B4P

HPC-02-05

2B4P_Type 3

50.10 m²

1B2P

HPC-02-06

1B2P_Type 2

73.84 m²

2B4P

HPC-02-12

2B4P_Type 7

39.43 m²

Studio

HPC-02-13

1B1P_Type 2

52.41 m²

1B2P

HPC-02-11

1B2P_Type 4

114.05 m²

External
Communal

Amenity

HPS

2.28 m²

Risers

3.69 m²

Risers

7.70 m²

Risers

2.75 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-01

4.15 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-02

4.15 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-03

2.75 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-05

8.14 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-14

4.05 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-01-18-Dp

4.05 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-01-17-Dp

4.05 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-01-16-Dp

4.05 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-01-15-Dp

8.14 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-13

2.72 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-12

4.11 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-11

4.11 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-10

5.49 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-09

4.11 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-08

5.36 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-01-08-Dp

4.01 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-01-07-Dp

9.42 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-06

5.36 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-07

6.98 m²

Private
Amenity_Balcony

HPC-02-04

Residential Typologies

1B1P

1B2P

2B3P

2B4P

3B5P

3B6P

4B

5B

6B

Other residential uses

Plant / cycle store / bin store

Proposed amenity - garden

Proposed amenity - balcony

Existing basement/tunnel 
location

Existing HPC lower ground 
location

Communal room

Proposed indicative 
sloped/stepped ground floor light 
wells

Proposed amenity - garden

Paving for roof maintenance 
access

PV panels

For the purpose of this application, the existing 
building has been modeled in 3D, taken from 2D 
survey information provided by CSL Surveys 
(Stevenage) LTD and a structural model, 
designed by Whitby Wood. Due to the 
complexities of an existing building, the 3D 
model has been simplified to suit the scale of 
drawings required for the planning submission 
and design work stage. Please refer to the 
detailed drawings for the setting-out.
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@ 1:100

Notes

No implied licence exists. This drawing should not 
be used to calculate areas for the purposes of 
valuation.
Do not scale this drawing for construction 
purposes. All dimensions to be checked on site 
by the contractor and such dimensions to be 
their responsibility.
All work must comply with relevant British 
Standards and Building Regulations
requirements. Drawing errors and omissions to 
be reported to the architect.
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Sliding Door

Sliding Door

Cycle storage:

43 no.  double stackers: 86 no. cycles
8 no.  Sheffield stands: 16 no. cycles
3 no. enlarged stands: 6 no. cycles
Total: 108 bikes

101.49 m²

3B6P

HPS-00-07

3B6P_Type 2
51.82 m²

1B2P

HPS-00-06

1B2P_Type 1

40.16 m²

Studio

HPS-00-04

1B1P_Type 2

76.02 m²

2B4P

HPS-00-02

2B4P_Type 4

76.11 m²

2B4P

HPS-00-01

2B4P_Type 1

68.72 m²

1B2P WCH

HPS-00-24

1B2P_Type 2

63.12 m²

2B4P Dp

HPS-00-23-Dp

55.31 m²

1B2P

HPS-00-03

1B2P_Type 5 38.92 m²

Studio

HPS-00-05

1B1P_Type 1

62.72 m²

2B4P Dp

HPS-00-08-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 1

79.63 m²

3B6P Dp

HPS-00-09-Dp

3B6P Dp_Type 1

79.63 m²

3B6P Dp

HPS-00-10-Dp

3B6P Dp_Type 1

62.55 m²

2B4P Dp

HPS-00-11-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 1

48.58 m²

Studio

HPS-00-13

1B1P_Type 5

77.93 m²

2B3P

HPS-00-12

2B3P_Type 1

51.88 m²

1B2P

HPS-00-14

1B2P_Type 1
53.97 m²

1B2P WCH

HPS-00-16

1B2P_Type 8

89.05 m²

3B5P

HPS-00-17

3B5P_Type 2

38.88 m²

Studio

HPS-00-18

1B1P_Type 4

49.68 m²

Studio

HPS-00-19

1B1P_Type 3

62.67 m²

2B4P Dp

HPS-00-20-Dp

2B4P Dp_Type 1

79.71 m²

3B6P Dp

HPS-00-21-Dp

3B6P Dp_Type 1

79.38 m²

3B6P Dp

HPS-00-22-Dp

3B6P Dp_Type 1

9.37 m²

Risers

14.05 m²

Storage

11.88 m²

Risers

10.01 m²

Risers

53.02 m²

1B2P

HPS-00-15

1B2P_Type 1

29.78 m²

Cycle Store

45.98 m²

Plant

113.19 m²

Garden Lobby

Garden Lobby

101.17 m²

Entrance Lobby

Entrance Lobby

71.29 m²

Cycle Store

41.99 m²

Bin Store

Cycle storage:

8no.  Sheffield stands: 16no. cycles

Total: 16 bikes

2.49 m²

Storage

2.49 m²

Storage

11.43 m²
HPS-00-01

19.37 m²
HPS-00-24

11.49 m²
HPS-00-23-Dp

11.50 m²
HPS-00-22-Dp

11.49 m²
HPS-00-21-Dp

11.49 m²
HPS-00-20-Dp

11.49 m²
HPS-00-19

11.49 m²
HPS-00-18

7.69 m²
HPS-00-17

3.32 m²
HPS-00-17

16.98 m²
HPS-00-16 13.77 m²

HPS-00-14

8.55 m²
HPS-00-15

2.78 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-20-Dp

5.61 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-21-Dp

30.86 m²
HPS-00-12

5.61 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-22-Dp

2.76 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-23-Dp

8.86 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-03

7.17 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-05

2.87 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-08-Dp

5.64 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-09-Dp

10.65 m²
HPS-00-09-Dp

5.67 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-10-Dp
10.61 m²

HPS-00-10-Dp

6.53 m²
HPS-00-11-Dp

2.84 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-11-Dp

8.55 m²

Private
Amenity_Courtyard

HPS-00-13

16.19 m²
HPS-00-02

5.29 m²
HPS-00-04

10.70 m²
HPS-00-06

5.60 m²
HPS-00-07

6.58 m²
HPS-00-08-Dp

58.19 m²

Cycle Store

Stair to landscape - for emergency 
escape via gardens only.

240 L 1280 L 1280 L 1280 L 1280 L 1280 L

1280 L 1280 L 1280 L 1280 L 1280 L

2m x 3m
Bulky Waste Storage

For the purpose of this application, the existing 
building has been modeled in 3D, taken from 2D 
survey information provided by CSL Surveys 
(Stevenage) LTD and a structural model, 
designed by Whitby Wood. Due to the 
complexities of an existing building, the 3D 
model has been simplified to suit the scale of 
drawings required for the planning submission 
and design work stage. Please refer to the 
detailed drawings for the setting-out.

Residential Typologies

1B1P

1B2P

2B3P

2B4P

3B5P

3B6P

4B

5B

6B

Other residential uses

Plant / cycle store / bin store

Proposed amenity - garden

Proposed amenity - balcony

Existing basement/tunnel 
location

Existing HPC lower ground 
location

Communal room

Proposed indicative 
sloped/stepped ground floor light 
wells

Proposed amenity - garden

Paving for roof maintenance 
access

PV panels
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Notes
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For the purpose of this application, the existing 
building has been modeled in 3D, taken from 2D 
survey information provided by CSL Surveys 
(Stevenage) LTD and a structural model, 
designed by Whitby Wood. Due to the 
complexities of an existing building, the 3D 
model has been simplified to suit the scale of 
drawings required for the planning submission 
and design work stage. Please refer to the 
detailed drawings for the setting-out.
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